



## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

## OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

## MASSACHUSETTS SICKLE CELL ASSOCIATION

## IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your pursuit to increase awareness of sickle cell disease (SCD) through activism and educating our community. We extol your efforts to empower the lives of those who suffer with SCD, providing programs and services to ensure the highest quality of life possible for them.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

President of the City Council
Clerk of the City of Boston

